Administrative Sanction Re-validated - Sanction accorded- Orders
issued.

TOURISM(B) DEPARTMENT

ORDER

As per the Government Order read as 2nd paper above,
Administrative sanction was accorded to the Director of Tourism to
expend an amount of Rs. ₹69,26,600/-(Rupees Sixty Nine Lakh
Twenty Six Thousand Six Hundred Only) including GST , from the
Head of Account 3452-80-104-98-00-34-03-PV Marketing(Plan) ,
for the project "Kerala State Tourism Awards 2023-24" during the
financial year 2024-25.

2.  The Director of Tourism as per letter read above has
requested that , taking into account the commencement of a new

[...]

validated for the year 2025-26 for the announcement and
distribution of Tourism Awards for the year 2023-24.

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased

to re-validate the Administrative Sanction accorded to the Director,
Tourism to expend an amount of Rs. ₹69,26,600/-(Rupees Sixty
Nine Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Six Hundred Only) including GST
, from the Head of Account 3452-80-104-98-00-34-03-PV
Marketing(Plan) , for the project "Kerala State Tourism Awards
2023-24" during the financial year 2025-26. 
      4. The Director of Tourism shall also ensure that all the
procedural and codal formalities and the conditions stipulated in the